PART NUMBER
The original manufacturer’s datasheet accompanying this document reflects the performance
and specifications of the Rochester manufactured version of this device. Rochester Electronics
guarantees the performance of its semiconductor products to the original OCM specifications.
‘Typical’ values are for reference purposes only. Certain minimum or maximum ratings may be
based on product characterization, design, simulation, or sample testing.
To learn more, please visit www.rocelec.com
Quality Overview

“Low”; in the ’HC237 and CD74HCT237 the selected output is
a “High”.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
CD54HC237F3A -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP
CD74HC137E -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HC137PW -55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HC137PWR -55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HC137PWT -55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HC237E -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HC237M -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC237MT -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC237M96 -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC237NSR -55 to 125 16 Ld SOP
CD74HC237PW -55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HC237PWR -55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HC237PWT -55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HCT137E -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HCT137MT -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT137M96 -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT237E -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
NOTE: When ordering, use the entire part number. The suffixes 96
and R denote tape and reel. The suffix T denotes a small-quantity
reel of 250.
March 1998 - Revised October 2003
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Copyright © 2003, Texas Instruments Incorporated
CD74HC137, CD74HCT137,
CD54HC237, CD74HC237,
CD74HCT237
High-Speed CMOS Logic, 3- to 8-Line
Decoder/Demultiplexer with Address Latches
[ /Title
(CD74
HC137
,
CD74
HCT13
7,
CD74
HC237
,
CD74
HCT23
7)
/Sub-
ject
(High
Speed
2
Pinout
CD54HC237 (CERDIP)
CD74HC137 (PDIP, TSSOP)
CD74HCT137 (PDIP, SOIC)
CD74HC237 (PDIP, SOIC, SOP, TSSOP)
CD74HCT237 (PDIP)
TOP VIEW
Functional Diagram
14
15